
    

    

G: 05:DC5V

500P/R

100P/R

H28S

A&BB: M: 1T

(CW)

Xn>0.15T(n=1,2,3,4)

X +X =0.5T 0.1T2 3

X +X =0.5T 0.1T1 2

      

        

 /    

        

            

            

            

            

            

    

    

TMTM

TT

X1X1 X4X4X2X2 X3X3

ZZ

BB

AAAA

         

                

         

         

         

    

0.1Kg

IP50

5N

10N

6000r/min

         -10 ....+70

         -20 ....+80

            
21000m/s  , 6ms

            
2100m/s, 10....200H z

         
-412X10 N.m

       

1 ,   

   

2 , .

3 , .

4

5

6

7

   

8

      12

    

201206

www.houde.com.cn

houde@houde.com.cn

     
    1 ,

    2

    3 ,

          ,

    4 ,

    5

          

 

TM=1T 0.5T

F:

H28S H28S 

DIN EN ISO 9001

Zertifikat: 01 100 038922

DIN EN ISO 9001

Zertifikat: 01 100 038922

DIN EN ISO 9001
Certificate: 01 100 038922

DIN EN ISO 9001
Certificate: 01 100 038922

  

HOUDEHOUDE
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<0.5V

<20mA

<100kHz

<150mA
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0V

Vcc
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<100kHz
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HOUDEHOUDE

Xn>0.15T(n=1,2,3,4)

Waveforms ratio

X +X =0.5T 0.1T2 3

X +X =0.5T 0.1T1 2

Phase shift

   OUTPUT WAVE FORM   OUTPUT WAVE FORM

R

  ELECTRICAL SPEC  ELECTRICAL SPEC

  EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS  EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS

TMTM

TT

X1X1 X4X4X2X2 X3X3

ZZ

BB

AAAA
   MECHANICAL SPEC   MECHANICAL SPEC

         INSTRUCTIONS FOR INSTALLATION
1)  For preventing the damage of a glass disc inside,There should be space between the 

     encoderand the motor shaft.Do not attempt toassemble by hammering.

2 The encoder shaft is not wanted the rigidity to link by the shaft with user,Please use 

      elasticity to connection the board Socket .

3   The supply voltage should be kept within the required range. it may cause the damage 

      of the encoder.

4 Do not lock the encoders with clamp loop before putting them into motors,to prevent 

      the axis from being deformed .

5 The cable should be isolated from AC power lines to avoid motor interference.

6 The wiring of the rotary encoder should be connected according to color codes of wires 

      and electrical connections.

7 The encoder should be located free of dust,oil,water,high or low temperature,high 

      humidity and corrosive or flammable materials.

8 The lead wires of the encoder should not be pulled out or bent into a sharp angle.

         INSTRUCTIONS FOR INSTALLATION

        If the encoder does not function properly within 12  months of the delivering 

date due to its poor qualigy,it will be repaired or replaced by the producer for free 

only when customer has strictly followed the regulations for maintenance and 

operation.

  QUALITY ASSURANCE  QUALITY ASSURANCE

SHANGHAI HOUDE PHOTO-ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY,CO.,LTD

ADD:NO.1269 JINHU ROAD PUDONG SHANGHAI

P.C 201206

Http:www.houde.com.cn

E-mail houde@houde.com.cn

    CAUTIONS Following  instructions before they touch 

                                                    the encoder.
1)Hold the body of the encoder, Never hang it by the lead wires 
2)Isolate the encoder from shock and vibration.
3)Keep the encoder away from dust,oil,water,high or low temperature and 

corrosive materials. These situations may cause the damage of the 

encoder and a personal injury.
4)Any modification of the encoder is prohibited, A modified encoder is not a 

subject to the warranty.
5)Do not contact a shaft,a disc,a coupling or other rotating part of the 

encoder in operation to avoid a personal injury.

CAUTIONS
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Zero signal width

The waveforms from viewed from the coupled plate and clockwise 
rotation.

  DEFINITION OF MODELS  DEFINITION OF MODELS

   OUTPUT CIRCUIT   OUTPUT CIRCUIT

Side entry cableG: 05:DC5V

500P/R

100P/R

Cable modelH28S Output signal ResolutionOutput circuitShaft Voltage

Singnal A&BB:

Zero signal

M: 1T5mm

  CONNECTIONS TABLE  CONNECTIONS TABLE

F:push-pull

Voltage output(V )H

Rise time/fall time

Voltage output(V)L

Output type

Consumption current

Supply voltage

Load current

Frequency response

Shock resistance

Storage temperature

Operating temperature

Starting torque

Vibration resistance

Protection

Weight

Axial shaft load

Max. Rotating speed

Radial shaft load

H28S  seriesH28S  series

INSTRUCTION MANUALINSTRUCTION MANUAL

0.5M:0.5T

0.1Kg

IP50

5N

10N

6000r/min

-10 ....+70

-20 ....+80

21000m/s  , 6ms

2100m/s, 10....200H z

-412X10 N.m

5:

L:Line driver

>2.5V

<100ns

<0.5V

<20mA

<100kHz

<150mA

DC5V

L

10-30:
DC10-30V

L-Type Line driverF-Type Pull-Push type

0V

Vcc

Signal

Reverse signal

0V

Vcc

Signal
50

L-Type

Lead color Signal

Red

Black

White

Pink

Green

Blue

Vcc

0V

A

A\

B

B\

DC10-30V

<100kHz

<1us

<1V

>Vcc 70%

<30mA

<60mA

F

E:Back entry cable

Cable Length 1mCable Length 1m

2-M3 2-M3 
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